SLM-1
■ IP65 wall mount enclosure with easy open/close key latch/hinge.
■ Made of stainless steel (SUS304) for superior weather and corrosion
resistance.
■ Conductive box for EMC shielding.
■ Polished finish.
■ Key latch for tamper-proof resistance
■ Equipped with wall mounting brackets.

 d
D
/5
2
Available range h e
f
9
28
10
H
■ Wall mounting brackets are welded on.
16 6
a1 a1
Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W D H w d h a a1 b c e f g i Weight (kg)
SLM121508 120 150  80.5  84 130.5  68.1  66 33 116  6 10 3.5 140 125 1.0
SLM151508 150 150  80.5 114 130.5  68.1  96 24 116 10 10 3.5 170 125 1.2
SLM152206 150 220  60.5 114 200.5  51.6  96 24 186 10  6.5 3.5 170 195 1.4
SLM152210 150 220 100.5 114 200.5  88.1  96 24 186 10 10 3.5 170 195 1.7
SLM202010 200 200 100.5 164 180.5  88.1 146 36.5 166 10 10 3.5 220 175 1.9
SLM202806 200 280  60.5 164 260.5  51.6 146 36.5 246 10  6.5 3.5 220 255 2.0
SLM202812 200 280 120.5 164 260.5 108.1 146 36.5 246 10 10 3.5 220 255 2.6
SLM223312 220 330 120.5 184 310.5 108.1 166 41.5 296 10 10 5 240 302 3.1
SLM304015 300 400 150.5 264 380.5 138.1 246 61.5 366 10 10 5 320 372 4.9
Accessories (Optional parts)
Replacement gasket SSM-G series
See page SSM-G • SSB-G-1
SLM dimensions

DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.
EN6_FTB-CK_MT_WEB.indd   13 19/10/18   10:15
SSC • FDR-1
W
H
5
5 1.2
7
22
.5
4-Φ5.5
R2
R2
Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W H Suitable box
SSC1215 76 126 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 1215
SSC1515 106 126 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 1515
SSC1522 106 196 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 1522
SSC2020 156 176 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 2020
SSC2028 156 256 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 2028
SSC2233 176 306 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 2233
SSC3040 256 376 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 3040
■ Material / Finish : Steel SECC t = 1.2 / Zinc coated Included screws : M4-8 Pan head with spring washer / Trivalent chromate x 4 pcs
Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. L Suitable box
FDR-  128 128 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 1215 / 1515
FDR-B176 176 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 2020
FDR-B196 196 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 1522
FDR-B256 256 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 2028
FDR-B303 303 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 2233
FDR-B376 376 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 3040
■ Material / Finish : Extruded aluminium A6063S-T5 / Silver anodized
■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.
SSC SERIES MOUNTING PLATE for SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB
FDR SERIES DIN-RAIL
Accessories (Optional parts)
SSM-G • SSB-G-1
Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Suitable box
SSM-G1215 SSM • SLM 1215
SSM-G1515 SSM • SLM 1515
SSM-G1522 SSM • SLM 1522
SSM-G2020 SSM • SLM 2020
SSM-G2028 SSM • SLM 2028
SSM-G2233 SSM • SLM 2233
SSM-G3040 SSM • SLM 3040
■ Material : EPDM t = 5.0
Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Suitable box
SSB-G1215 SSB • SLB 1215
SSB-G1515 SSB • SLB 1515
SSB-G1522 SSB • SLB 1522
SSB-G2020 SSB • SLB 2020
SSB-G2028 SSB • SLB 2028
SSB-G2233 SSB • SLB 2233
SSB-G3040 SSB • SLB 3040
■ Material : EPDM t = 5.0
■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.
■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.
SSM-G SERIES GASKET for SSM • SLM

A
HL
Gd
m
■ No optional sealing washer is required when installing on an even surface
because of the built-in waterproof rib.
■ An optional sealing washer is required when installing on an uneven surface.
(See page AGP-1 for more information on the optional sealing washer)
Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. G Cable range
L H
Max SW A d m Pack of
 Black  Light gray Thread size Mounting hole Min Max
AG8-3.5B AG8-3.5S M8×1.0 ―  2.5  3.5 10 17 12 13.2 ― ―  1
AG8-5B AG8-5S M8×1.0 ―  3.5  4.7 10 17 12 13.2 ― ―  1
AG10-6B AG10-6S M10×1.0 ―  4  6 10 19 15 16.5 ― ―  1
AG12-5B AG12-5S M12×1.5 Φ12.2 3.5 4.7 12 23.5 17 18.7 18.8 5  1
AG12-6.5B AG12-6.5S M12×1.5 Φ12.2  5  6.5 12 23 17 18.7 18.8 5  1
AG12-8B AG12-8S M12×1.5 Φ12.2  6.5  7.8 12 23 17 18.7 18.8 5  1
AG16-10B AG16-10S M16×1.5 Φ16.2  8 10 12 26 21 23.1 24.3 5  1
AG20-15B AG20-15S M20×1.5 Φ20.2 11 15 13 27 27 29.7 29 6  1
AG25-16B AG25-16S M25×1.5 Φ25.2 12.5 16 13 34 34 37.4 36 6.7  1
AG25-20B AG25-20S M25×1.5 Φ25.2 16 20 13 34 34 37.4 36 6.7  1
AG32-25.5B AG32-25.5S M32×1.5 Φ32.3 21 25.5 15 36 41 45.6 46 8  1

Technical Data
Protection class: IP68 1bar / 30min
Operating temperature: -40°C ~ +100°C
Compliant with EN50262 Ver. A
AGM-1
■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.
A
SWHLm
d G
Product no. / Dimensions
Product no.
G Cable range
L H
Max SW A d m Pack
ofThread size Thread outer dia. Mounting hole Min Max
AGM6-2.5 M6×1.0 ―  Φ6.2  2  2.5  8 12  8  9 10 2.8 1
AGM6-3 M6×1.0 ―  Φ6.2  2.5  3.0  8 12  8  9 10 2.8 1
AGM6-3.5 M6×1.0 ―  Φ6.2  3.0  3.5  8 12  8  9 10 2.8 1
AGM8-5 M8×1.25 ―  Φ8.2  3.5  4.7 10 14 11 12 12 3 1
AGM10-6 M10×1.5 ― Φ10.2  4.0  6.0 10 15 13 14.3 14 2.8 1
AGM12-8 M12×1.5 ― Φ12.2  6.5  8.0 10 17 15 16.5 16.5 2.8 1
AGM16-10.5 M16×1.5 ― Φ16.2  8.0 10.5 10 21 18 20 21 3 1
AGM20-15 M20×1.5 ― Φ20.2 11.0 15.0 10 23 24 26.5 26.5 3.5 1
AGM25-20 M25×1.5 ― Φ25.2 16.0 20.0 11 28 30 33 33 4 1
AGM32-25.5 M32×1.5 ― Φ32.3 21.0 25.5 13 29.5 36 39.5 39.5 4 1
AGM40-28.5 M40×1.5 ― Φ40.3 24.0 28.5 13 32 46 50.7 51 5 1
AGM40-33 M40×1.5 ― Φ40.3 28.5 33.0 13 32 46 50.7 51 5 1
AGM50-37 M50×1.5 ― Φ50.4 33.0 37.0 14 34 55 59.7 60 5.5 1
AGM50-42 M50×1.5 ― Φ50.4 37.0 42.0 14 34 55 59.7 60 5.5 1
AGM7PG-5 PG7 12.5 Φ12.7  3.5  5.0  6 17 15 16.5 16.5 3 1
AGM9PG-6 PG9 15.2 Φ15.4  4.5  6.0  6 20 18 20 20 3 1
AGM11PG-8.5 PG11 18.6 Φ18.8  5.5  8.5  6 21 21 23 23.5 3 1
AGM13PG-11 PG13 20.4 Φ20.6  8.0 11.0  6 21 24 26.5 25.5 3 1
AGM16PG-14.5 PG16 22.5 Φ22.7 11 14.5  6 23 24 26.5 29 3 1
AGM dimensions
AGM-2
AGE-1
Cro ect on e